Single solenoid (FG-S) Double solenoid (FG-D) Reverse pressure (YZ-S)∗ Reverse pressure (YZ-D)∗
Closed centre (FHG-D) Exhaust centre (FJG-D) Double pilot check (FPG-D) Pressure centre (FLG-D)∗
∗ Option
2
po
si
tio
n

VS7-6
     Caution
How to Order
qMake sure all contacts are secure.
wVoltage should be held within the allow-
able
   voltage range.
Specifications
How to calculate flow rate
Refer to p.0-36 for flow rate calculations.
DIN Connector (Wiring)
Power Source and Wiring
Interface Regulator Specifications
VS7 6
FG
YZ∗
FHG
FJG
FPG
FIG∗
∗ Option
∗ If specifying more than
  one symbol, indicate them
  in the alphabetical order.
S
D
Single
Double
1
2
3
4
9
100V AC
200V AC
24V DC
12V DC
Others
(250V or less)
—
N
None
Indicator light
—
0
Connector
W/o connector
Symbol Number of solenoid Rated voltage Option Port size of sub-plate Connector
M Direct manual override
Z  Indicator light with surge
voltage suppressor
Wedge packing style with
direct manual overrideMR
R Wedge packing style
Individual pilot EXHV
—
A02
A03
B02
B03
Without sub-plate
Side piping
Side piping
Bottom piping
Bottom piping
1 4
3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8∗ R port:
FG S 1
∗
∗

1 4 3 8
∗ All R ports: 3 8
How to Order
Specifications
VS7 1
A02
A03
B02
B03
Side piping 1 4
Side piping 3 8
Bottom piping 1 4
Bottom piping 3 8
3 8∗ R port:
Piping
A02
∗
∗
E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread
Dimensions
VS7-1-A02
VS7-1-A03
VS7-1-B02
VS7-1-B03
Piping Model
Side
Side
Bottom
Bottom
Port size
P, A, B R1, R2
1 4
3 8
3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8
Note:
Please note that single subplates and
manifolds have changed colour from
platinium silver to white as standard.
Valves will remain platinium silver.
Series VS7-6
Manifold
Common EXH Style
Every valve is supplied and exhausted by the
same SUP and EXH ports running
through the connected manifolds. This is the
most popular configuration. When there are
5 or more stations operating simultaneously
and pilot back pressure is 0.2kgf/cm2 or more,
it is recommended that all pilot EXH ports (PE)

VSA7-6-FJG-D
VSA7-6-FG-S
How to Order
1.19-25
1.19-26
VSA7-6/VSA7-8
Air Operated/Dimensions
SIZEq VSA7-6-FG-D--
SIZEw VSA7-8-FG-D--
SIZEq VSA7-6-     -S--FG
YG
SIZEw VSA7-8-     -S--FG
YG
(  ): In case of VSA7-8
SIZEq VSA7-6-FPG-FPG--
SIZEw VSA7-8-FPG-FPG--
(  ): In case of VSA7-8
SIZEq VSA7-6-        --
FHG
FJG

Manifold: Series VVA72
Standard Specifications
How to Order
Manifold block size
Applicable valve
Stations
Piping
Individual SUP spacer
Individual EXH spacer
∗ Including F. R. Unit (equivalent to 2 stations).
Block plate (Differential pressure style)
A, B port
P, R1, R2 port
ISO size 2
Series ISO size 2
1 to 10∗
VV72-P-
VV72-R-
AXT512-14-1A (for P port)
AXT512-14-2A (for R1, R2 port)
3 8 1 2
1 2 3 4
VVA72
Valve body side
Manifold block side
1
2
Piping (A, B port)
Pilot supply port
∗ Indicates pilot supply port.
1     VSA7-6-FG-S-1
2     VSA7-6-FG-S-2
Stations
1 1 station
10 10 stations∗
... ...
03R
04R
03L
04L
03Y
04Y
∗
                (Right)3 8
                (Right)1 2
               (Left)3 8
               (Left)1 2
                (Bottom)3 8
                (Bottom)1 2
Mix
∗ Indicate piping specifications.
—
E
Without air release valve
With air release valve∗
Air release valve
04D
04U
04B
06D
06U
06B
               (Bottom)1 2
               (Top)1 2
                (Both sides)1 2
                (Bottom)3 4
                (Top)3 4
                (Both sides)3 4
Piping (P, R1, R2 port)
5 03R 04D 1
V Type
V type allows combinations with valves of varying
body size. (Interface adapter plate VVA72-V-1)

Contact SMC for other voltages (9)Order
Made
How to Order Valve
6
8
ISO 1
ISO 2
SIze
10 ISO 3
CV
How to Order Sub-plate - Size q
Applicable solenoid valve
Sub-plate size
Piping∗ Side piping,
ISO size 1
ISO size 1
0.37kgWeight
1 4 3 8
Bottom piping,     1 4 3 8
3 8
VS7 1
A02
A03
B02
B03
Side∗ 1 4
Side 3 8
Bottom∗ 1 4
Bottom 3 8
3 8∗R port:
Piping and port size
A02– –E
F
-
G(PF)
Rc(PT)
T
N
NPTF
NPT
Thread
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
How to Order Sub-plate
Model
EVS7-1-A03
EVS7-1-B02
EVS7-1-A02
EVS7-1-B03
Piping
Side
Bottom
Side
Bottom
Por t size
P, A, B R1, R2
1 4 3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8
3 8
Dimensions
VS7–6•8•10
1.19-36
Dimemsions with Sub-plate - Size q
EVS7–6–FG–S–CV–Q EVS7–6–FG–D–CV–Q
EVS7–6–FHG–D–CV–Q • EVS7–6–FJG–D–CV–Q • EVS7–6–FIG–D–CV–Q
ISO/CNOMO type VS7–6•8•10
1.19-37
Ordering source area code
How to Order Sub-plate - Size w
E
F
-
G(PF)
Rc(PT)
T
N
NPTF
NPT
Thread
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
How to Order Sub-plate
Dimensions
EVS7-2-A03
EVS7-2-B03
EVS7-2-A06
EVS7-2-B06
Piping
Side
Side
Bottom
Bottom
Port size
3 8 1 2
3 4
A B C D E F G H J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y
112
142